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Programme SH-CAPAC Ghent Workshop: 
Effective health sector coordination for 
addressing health needs of refugees, 
asylum seekers and other migrants in EU 
countries 

February 23rd 2016 
 

9:00-9:45: Welcome & key note introduction 

 9:00-9:05: Intro to the day- dr Ines Keygnaert, ICRH-Ghent University 

 9:05-9:15: Welcome to Ghent University- Prof dr Olivier Degomme, Scientific director of ICRH  

 9:15-9:30: Keynote Prof Dr Petra De Sutter, Member of European Parliament, Vice-chairperson 

European Council Committee on migration, refugees and displaced persons:  “The need for a 

common European approach for the protection of SRH and the fight against SGBV in times of 

migration crisis”.  

 9:30-9:45: Round of introduction of all workshop participants  

 

9:45-10:30: Session 1: Introduction to the project: Objectives & goals - Daniel Lopez Acuna, Project 

Coordinator SH-CAPAC, EASP. Q&A 

10:30-10:45: Coffee break 

 

10:45-12:30: Session 2: SH-CAPAC World Café discussion on project objectives and (un)met needs 

of the participating Member States – Ines Keygnaert 

 WP 1: Health coordination Framework – Daniel Lopez Acuna & Jackie Gernay 

 WP 2: Health assessment- Mette Kristine Torlev & Jeanine Suurmond 

 WP 3: Action plan- Eva Nemcovska & Alberto Infante 

 WP 4: Resource Package- Antonio Chiarenza & Ana Szetela 

 WP 5: Capacity building- Riitta-Liisa Kolehmainen-Aitken & Lotte De Schrijver 

12:30-13:15: Lunch 
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13:15-14:45: Session 3: Presentation country snapshots mapping current resources & demands – 

Ainhoa Ruiz Azarola & Birgit Kerstens 

14:45-15:00: Coffee break 

15:00-16:30: Session 4: Discussion working groups: Challenges in coordination of health response 

 Table 1: Challenges related to newly arrived migrants- Iain Aitken & Eva Nemcovska  

 Table 2: Challenges related to migrants in transit –Ines Keygnaert & Antonio Chiarenza 

 Table 3: Challenges related to people who aim to stay longer: asylum seekers, refugees, 

undocumented migrants – David Ingleby & Mette Torlev 

16:30-17:15: Session 5: Plenary wrap-up as input for coordination framework day 2- 

Representatives of the tables session 4 & Daniel Lopez Acuna.  

17:15-18:15: Session 6: Internal meeting consortium partners 

19:30-22:30: Diner “de Oude Vismijn” 

February 24th 2016 
 

9:00-9:10: Welcome and introduction to the day Ines Keygnaert 

9:10- 10:30: Session 1: Health coordination framework presentation- Daniel Lopez Acuna, Jackie 

Gernay, Birgit Kerstens & Ines Keygnaert 

10:30-10:45: coffee break 

 

10:45-12:45: Session 2: Group discussions identification of gaps and solutions in the health 

coordination framework  

 Table 1: Gaps & solutions related to newly arrived migrants- Jackie Gernay & Antonio 

Chiarenza  

 Table 2: Gaps & solutions related to migrants in transit – Alberto Infante & Ana Szetela 

 Table 3: Gaps & solutions related to people who aim to stay longer: asylum seekers, 

refugees, undocumented migrants –Birgit Kerstens & Jeanine Suurmond 

 

12:45 -13:30 Lunch 
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13:30-15:00: Session 3: Plenary consolidation of framework by input of group discussion outcomes 

- Representatives of the tables session 4 & Daniel Lopez Acuna 

15:00-15:15: coffee break 

 

15:15-16:00: Session 4: Planning of collaboration with MS Daniel Lopez Acuna & Riitta-Liisa 

Kolehmainen-Aitken 

16:00-16:15: Wrap-up Daniel Lopez Acuna, Project Coordinator SH-CAPAC, EASP. Q&A 

16:30: Shuttle to airport 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.google.be/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwif0sfI4NvKAhVCKA4KHRfxCu0QjRwIBw&url=http://www.southeast-europe.net/en/downloads_section/communication_tools/&psig=AFQjCNHmv9O0KCvklY6g0s_zWXuFVKcJlQ&ust=1454594404926445


INSTITUTION NAME POSITION MAIL

ES Spain Andalusian School of Public Health Daniel López Acuña Project Coordinator EASP daniel.lopez.acuna.ext@juntadeandalucia.es 

ES Spain Andalusian School of Public Health Ainhoa Ruiz Azarola Researcher ICRH ainhoa.ruiz.easp@juntadeandalucia.es 

ES Spain Andalusian School of Public Health Riitta-Liisa Kolehmainen Consultant riittal.kolehmainen.ext@juntadeandalucia.es 

ES Spain Andalusian School of Public Health Iain Aitken Consultant iainwaitken@gmail.com 

ES Spain Andalusian School of Public Health Jackie Gernay Consultant jackiegernay@hotmail.com 

ES Spain Andalusian School of Public Health Alberto Infante Consultant ainfante@externos.isciii.es

DE Denmark Danish Research Centre for Migration, Ethnicity and Health (MESU) Mette Kirstine Tørslev Researcher mekt@sund.ku.dk

NL The Netherlands University of Amsterdam - AMC Jeannine Suurmond Assistant Professor j.suurmond@amc.uva.nl

PO Poland Jagiellonian University Anna Szetela Professor anna.szetela@uj.edu.pl

IT Italy University di Reggio Emilia - AUSL Antonio Chiarenzo Senior Researcher Antonio.Chiarenza@ausl.re.it

IT Italy University di Reggio Emilia - AUSL Hans Verrept Consultant hans.verrept@health.fgov.be 

IT Italy University di Reggio Emilia - AUSL Marie Dauvrin Consultant marie.dauvrin@uclouvain.be

SK Slovakia Trvana University Eva Nemcovska Assistant Professor eva.nemcovska@truni.sk

NL Denmark Danish Research Centre for Migration, Ethnicity and Health (MESU) David Ingleby Consultant J.D.Ingleby@uu.nl

BE Belgium Ghent University - ICRH Ines Keygnaert Senior Researcher ICRH Ines.Keygnaert@ugent.be 

BE Belgium Ghent University - ICRH Birgit Kerstens Consultant ICRH birgit.kerstens@hera.eu

BE Belgium Ghent University - ICRH Lotte De Schrijver Researcher ICRH lmadschr.DeSchrijver@UGent.be

BE Belgium Ghent University - ICRH Olivier Degomme Scientific director of ICRH, Assistant Professor Olivier.Degomme@UGent.be

BE Belgium Ghent University Ilse Derluyn Assistant Professor Ilse.Derluyn@UGent.be

BE Belgium Ghent University - Member of European Parliament Petra De Sutter Vice-chairperson European Council Committee on migration, refugees and displaced persons Petra.DeSutter@UGent.be

BE Belgium Ghent University - ICRH Levi Hoste Notetaker hoste91@gmail.com

BE Belgium Ghent University - ICRH Leila Musson Notetaker Leila.musson@ugent.be

BE Belgium Ghent University - ICRH Abdelwahab Ghali Notetaker abdelwahab-life@hotmail.com

BE Belgium Ghent University - ICRH Cindy De Muynck Administration and Support Cindy.DeMuynck@ugent.be

COUNTRY

CONSORTIUM PARTNERS
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BG Bulgaria Ministry of Health Angel Kunchev Chief State Health Inspector akunchev@mh.government.bg 

HR Croatia Ministry of Health Vedran Kranjčević Crisis Centre Vedran.Kranjcevic@miz.hr 

GR Greece Ministry of Health Irene Tagiadou Advisor to the SG of Public Health (MoH) etagiadou@moh.gov.gr

HU Hungary Ministry of Human Capacities Judith Tóth Head Health Policy Department judit.toth3@emmi.gov.hu 

IT Italy National Institute for Health, Migration and Poverty Cecilia Fazioli INMP representative c.fazioli@inmp.it

MT Malta Ministry of Health Anthony Gatt Public Health Medicine Specialist anthony.b.gatt@gov.mt 

PT Portugal Ministry of Health Eva Falcão Director of International Relations evafalcao@dgs.pt

RO Romania Ministry of Health Mariana Postolache Implementation and Coordination Unit Program marianap@ms.ro

SK Slovakia Ministry of Health Peter Letanovsky Expert consultant Ministry of Health & Ministry of Defense peter.letanovsky@gmail.com

ES Spain Instituto de Salud Carlos III María José González De Suso Janaríz NFP EU Health Programme mgsuso@isciii.es

BE Belgium Federal Agency for the reception of asylum seekers Kathia Van Egmond Medical Coördinator Fedasil Kathia.VanEgmond@fedasil.be

BE Belgium Federal Agency for the reception of asylum seekers Anne-Marie Hoogewys Medical Coördinator Fedasil Region North anne-marie.hoogewys@fedasil.be

BE Belgium Ministry of Asylum and Migration Jef Verlinden Counsellor State Secretary Asylum & Migration jef.verlinden@ibz.fgov.be 

BE Belgium Ministry of Asylum and Migration Lies Verlinden Counsellor State Secretary Asylum & Migration lies.verlinden@ibz.fgov.be

INSTITUTION NAME POSITION MAIL

EU International Organization for Migration (IOM) Brussels Roumyana Petrova-Benedict Senior Regional Migration Health Manager for Europe and Central Asia RPETROVABENEDICT@iom.int

EU DG SANTÉ - European Commission Isabel de la Mata Advisor for public health isabel.delamata@ec.europa.eu

EU Médecins Sans Frontières (MSF) Meinie Nicolai President MSF-OCB Meinie.NICOLAI@brussels.msf.org

EU Regional Office for Europe, International Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent SocietiesJeyathesan Kulansingam Health delegate - Migration response jeyathesan.kulasingam@ifrc.org 

EU European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control (ECDC) Teymur Noori Expert HIV Teymur.Noori@ecdc.europa.eu

EU UNFPA Doina Bologa UNFPA Representative for  Bosnia and Herzegovina bologa@unfpa.org

EU UNHCR Allen Gidraf Kahindo Maina Snr. Public Health Officer mainaa@unhcr.org

EU EUR-Health project (Clinic of Social and Family Medicine) Elena Petelos Research Associate petelos@gmail.com

EU WHO Regional Office for Europe Sara Barragan Montes Public Health and Migration sbm@ihd.euro.who.int
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